FIS MASTERS CUP / VEYSONNAZ

Friday 3th December 2021 SL

Saturday 4th December 2021 GS

Sunday 5th December 2021 GS
ORGANISATION

g WORLDCUP  shiissskE

WORLDCUPVEYSONNAZ.COM



REGISTRATION : by the team leaders of each federation only by e-mail addressed to
Katia Favre : races@veysonnaz-timing.ch

DEADLINE : 28th November 2021

INSURANCE : accident and liability insurances are mandatory and it is the responsibility of each
person to subscribe them. In case of an accident, the organizers decline
responsibility. The helmet is mandatory for the GS and SL

COSTS : CHF 20 .--or Euro 20 per race

ACCOMMODATION : rooms must be reserved at the race office only by e-mail to

races@veysonnaz-timing.ch

double room : CHF 110 per person / per night (half-pension)

single room CHF 130 per person / per night (half-pension) Keys available at
the race office between 5 pm and 8 pm on 2th December 2021.

SKI PASS : CHF 30.-- or Euro 30
For those who don’t stay in Veysonnaz, the skipass must be purchased at
the start station of the gondola at piste de I'ours.

PAYMENTS : Before or after the team captains meeting on Thursday 2th December 2021
at the race office at hotel Chalet Royal.

COVID19 SITUATION : The health measures at the moment that Federal Council imposes us will
be respected.




Thursday 2th December 20

PROGRAM

21:

5.00-8.00 pm
8.30 pm

Friday 3th December 2021

7.30
7.45-8.45

8.45-9.30

9.45:
13.00:
: team captains meeting at hotel Chalet Royal

18.00

: Arrival at Veysonnaz.
: Team captains meeting at hotel Chalet Royal.

: SLALOM

: opening of the lifts
: bibs ditribution at the Mont Rouge restaurant at the top the

Gondola
: inspection SL

start first run SL
start second run SL

Saturday 4th December 2021 : GIANT SLALOM

7.30 :

7.45-8.45 :

9.00-9.45 :
10.00 :
16.00:
18.30 :

opening of the lifts

bibs distribution at the Mont-Rouge restaurant at the top of the
Gondola

inspection GS

start Giant Slalom.

team captains meeting at hotel Chalet Royal

official evening with the prize giving ceremony at hotel

Chalet Royal with musical entertainment.

Sunday 5th December 2021 : GIANT SLALOM

7.30:
7.45-8.45:

9.00-9.45:
10.00:

Prize giving ceremony immediately after the race at the altitude restaurant Mont-Rouge (top of

opening of the lifts

bibs distribution at the Mont-Rouge restaurant at the top of the
Gondola

inspection GS

start Giant Slalom

the gondola).



